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No. 759, A.] 	 [Published September 19, 1929. 

CHAPTER 509. 

AN ACT to repeal paragraph (d) of subsection (1) of section 
,29.28 and subsection (la) of section 29.285; to create para-
graphs (oa), (qa) and (ua) and to amend paragraphs (e), (i), 
(1), (n) and (u) of subsection (1) of section 29.28 and section 
29.205 of the statutes, relating to reconciliation of laws passed 
in 1929 upon ice fishing and to the closed season for certain 
fish in Trempealeau lakes in Trempealeau county. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Paragraph (d) of subsection (1) of section 29.28 
and subsection (la) of section 29.285 of the statutes, created by 
chapters 338 and 208, laws of 1929, are repealed. 

SECTION 2. Three new paragraphs are added to subsection 
(1) of section 29.28 of the statutes (as created in chapter 338, 
laws of 1929) to read: (29.28) (1) (oa) Racine county: Bohner's 
lake; Tischigan lake and Tischigan marsh in sections ten, eleven, 
thirteen, fourteen and fifteen of township four north, range nine-
teen east, in the town of Waterford. 

(qa) Trempealeau county: Trempealeau lakes, commonly 
known as First, Second, Third and Round lakes. 

(ua) Waupaca county : White lake in the town of Royalton 
and Chain 0' Lakes in the towns of Dayton and Farmington. 

SECTION 3. Paragraphs (e), (i), (1), (n) and (u) of subsec-
tion (1) of section 29.28 (as created in chapter 338, laws of 1929) 
and section 29.205 of the statutes are amended to read: (29.28) 
(1) (e) Forest county: Crane lake, Little Rice lake, North 
Lilly lake, Pickerel and Rolling Stone lakes. 

(i) Manitowoc county : Little Pigeon lake * * *, Pigeon 
lake and Wilke lake. 

(1) Oneida county: Pelican lake; Sugar Camp chain of lakes, 
Stone lake, Swamp lake, Silver lake, Dam lake, Sand lake, Echo 
lake or Chain lake, all of the last mentioned lakes being located in 
town thirty-eight north, range nine east and town thirty-nine 
north, range eight east; Post lake in Langlade and Oneida 
counties. 

(n) Polk county : Pike lake; Twin lakes in the town of 
Lincoln ; Apple river fro-n& the dam of the North Supply Corn- 
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pony in the city of Amery north to Ridler's dam in section twen-
ty-eight in the town of Apple River. 

Cu) Waukesha county: Brown's lake in section thirty of 
township five north, range eighteen east; Eagle lake; Phantom 
and Howett's lakes. 

29.205 No person shall take, catch, or kill, any fish, in that 
area in the waters of Lake Marinuka, Trempealeau county, 
located south of the place where trunk highway number eleven 
crosses Beaver creek to the dam of the Davis Milling Company, 
nor in the lakes known as Trempealeau lakes, situated south and 
east of Trempealeau, said lakes being commonly referred to as 
First, Second, Third and Round lakes, from March first to the 
first day of the bass season of each year. * * * No person 
shall fish in such waters with more than one line or pole or with 
more than one hook. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved September 17, 1929. 

No. 840, A.] 	 [Published September 19, 1929. 

CHAPTER 510. 

AN ACT to renumber subsections (a), (b) and (d) of section 
20.42 to be subsections (1), (2) and (4), to amend subsection 
(1) (as renumbered) of said section 20.42 of the statutes, re-
lating to the geological and natural history survey and mak-
ing an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsections (a), (b) and (d) of section 20.42 of 
the statutes are renumbered to be subsections (1), (2) and (4), 
respectively, of said section. 

SECTION 2. Subsection (1) (as renumbered) of section 20.42 
of the statutes is amended to read: (20.42) * * * (1) An-
nually, beginning July 1, * * * 1929, * • * sixty 
thousand dollars, for the execution of its functions; of this there 
is allotted: Not to exceed fifteen thousand dollars annually for 
the preparation of a topographical map of the state of Wisconsin. 
The members of the board of commissioners of the geological and 


